PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raffi GOREN	10/24/2010
Eleizer E. GOLDSCHMIDT	10/24/2010
Joseph RIOV	10/24/2010
Akiva APELBAUM	10/22/2010
Moshe HUBERMAN	10/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, LTD.	
Street Address:	Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: ejerman@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOREN2

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0153 P \$40.00 12669600

501445557

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2011-02-22SignedAssignmentToYissum#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0154

ACCICNMENT

ASSIGNMENT			
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	GOREN Raffi
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(2)	GOLDSCHMIDT E. Eleizer
		(3)	RIOV Joseph
		(4)	APELBAUM Akiva
			THE TOTAL CANADA
		In cons	HUBERMAN Mostes sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable as paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
		each of the t	Yissum Research Development of the Hebrew University of
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Jerusalem, Ltd.
		(7)	Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Cint Dam, Jarusalem 91390, Israel
		(hereinafter undersigner known as	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the designated States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
		(8)	Compositions and Methods for Blocking Ethylene Response in Plants
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(*)	Using 3-Cycloprop-1-Enyl-Propanoic Acid Salt
Such as Tule, Case Namber Foreign Application Number	for which t	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America	
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. Application Number 12/669,600
	<i>Jon 1 man . Apparatus</i>		of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
		reissued I continuate thereon, i patent.	of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does a design and any original and signee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and exters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ions and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such cutte all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or provide manufactures in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
reiss	ue applications thereof and also to ex	ecute separan	assignments in comments and a second second
	Each of the undersigned This application or continuation	agrees to exc n or division of	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining
evid	ence and going forward with such inte	rrerence. grees to perfe	rm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
pate	nt to the Assignee.		mmunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her d will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
resp	ecting the invention and improvement and improvement of the invention.	is mereor, an	with, apon request, and all Letters Patents of the
Uni	ted States resulting from said applica entire interest, and hereby covenants	that he or sh	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the vision or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of e has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not therewith.
OVA	cuted and will not execute, any agreed 6) Each of the undersigned offication which may be necessary of the control of the con	hereby grant desirable in	s the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
doc	zument. 7) This Assignment shall be	binding upor	n the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and snatters, processors and/or assigns of the Assignce.
inv	In witness whereof, execute	d by each of	the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	Canada 979 ci	nature of Inve	
	2 M 1 A 1 B Sim	nature of Inve	
(2) Ditte	nature of Inv	- 1 10/0
(3) Date	nature of Inv	
•	Die Control of the control	nature of Inv	
(5) a Odo W		and Abourdents
D	are Cros Ciertis E		
	24 ot 2010		Com Gally PATENT
RE	CORDED: 02/22/2011	•	REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0155